



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 41487 of 2025**

Smt. Deepa

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Opposite  
Party(s)

---

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Birendra Singh, Yash Pratap Singh  
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

---

**Court No. - 80**

**HON'BLE CHAWAN PRAKASH, J.**

1. Learned Counsel for the applicant and learned A.G.A. are present.
2. As per the office report, notice upon opposite party nos.2 to 4 could not be issued for want of copies of application.
3. learned counsel for the applicant is directed to take steps within one week.
4. Issue notice to the opposite party nos.2 to 4 through C.J.M. concerned returnable within four weeks.
5. List this case as fresh on 16.03.2026.

**February 16, 2026**  
VS

**(Chawan Prakash,J.)**